Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligationsPage 10
Retract bumpers (2)
Internal extend bumper (1) hidden
Tapped holes top,
C'bore/thru hole
from bottom (2)
 Replaceable Duralon®
sleeve bearings (4)

Option “D”
Option “A” Option “B”
– Order Guide“GB” Series Linear Slides
Standard
Stroke Lengths
1/2, 1, 1-1/2, 2
1, 2, 3, 4
1, 2, 3, 4
Model
Size
375
500
750
Guide Shaft
Diameter
3/8"
1/2"
3/4"
Bore
12mm
20mm
32mm
V – Viton seals. Increases operating temperature limit to 325°F
E – Magnetic piston for position sensing
Order magnetic sensors separately.
T1 – “Blank” toolbar (no mounting holes)
A – Pair of clamp collars with urethane bumpers for extend
adjustable stop (Bumpers may be removed if not desired)
B – Rear clampbar with urethane bumpers for alternate extend
adjustable stop (instead of collars). Rear clampbar is also
used to actuate optional extend proximity switch. (Bumpers
may be removed if not desired)
C – Tapped guide shafts at rear
D – Rear stopbar, stop bolt and stop plate for adjustable extend stop
(includes Option “C”).  Cannot be used with extend prox switch.
F – Rear toolbar; same as front toolbar with matching hole pattern
(will be blank if “T1” specified; includes Option “C”). Cannot be
used with extend prox switch.
▼ ▼
▼ ▼
12-15-98
StrokeSeries
GB  500 – 2.0 – AET1
Model Size Options
Model Number Code